



## **Douglas Borough Council**

## **HANGING BASKETS 2023**

Each basket is a minimum of 16 inches in diameter and filled with a mixture of colourful plants and trailing annuals

ich basket is a minimum of 16 inches in diameter and illied with a mixture of colourul plants and trailing annuals.		
ease return this form, before 15th March 2023, to: anging Basket Scheme, Douglas Borough Council, Parks Services, Ballaughton Nursery, Douglas, IM2 1JJ		
ease supply (Amount in words)  Hanging Basket(s)		
Each Hanging Basket at a cost of £66.80		
aintenance required (please circle): - YES / NO (if not indicated none will be provided)		
ere will be a £46.60 surcharge for each basket requiring maintenance during the season.		
I prices inc VAT		
nop/Business Name		
ldress		
Douglas		
lephone No.		
It is the undersigned's responsibility to ensure that the hanging baskets mounts are secure, in a safe condition and capable of supporting the basket, which may weigh up to 20KG.		
gned Print		
esignation (Position)		
PLEASE DO NOT SEND PAYMENT, INVOICES WILL BE ISSUED SHORTLY AFTER THE CLOSING DATE, WITH BASKET DELIVERY IN LATE MAY.		
ugles Barough Council will use your personal data provided on this form together with other information we may obtain from you or about		

Douglas Borough Council will use your personal data provided on this form together with other information we may obtain from you or about you in accordance with the Data Protection Act 2002 for the purposes of advertising, marketing & public relations and parish, village and town commissioners. By completing and submitting this form, you consent to our processing information about you. You further consent to the Council disclosing your information to, or exchanging your information with, other departments within the Council, third parties or agents such as contractors working on the Council's behalf and elected members of the Council.

Please tick here if you would prefer not to receive information from the Council about the Dougla
Borough Council Hanging Basket Scheme in future years.

www.douglas.gov.im